the business/operations of the Company and may be used for augmenting working capital, repayment of 

borrowings, funding capital expenditure/acquisition(s) and for all other corporate purposes. 

Parameters to be adopted with regard to various classes of shares 

Presently, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 29,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine 

Crores only) divided into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crores) Number of Equity Shares of Face Value Re. 1/- 

(Rupee One only) and 90,00,000 (Ninety Lakhs) Number of Preference Shares of Face Value Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each. 

At present, the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company comprises only equity shares.